PUBLIC NOTICE INFORMATION
FOR FINANCIAL ADVISORS - BILL BLITCH

NAME OF DISTRICT - PARKWAY UD

Rate to keep average tax bill constant

Highest rate to avoid Rollback election
Proposed Rate

Last Year's Rate

Prior Year Total Homestead Value

Prior Year Total Number of Homesteads
Prior Year Exemption Percentage

Prior Year Average Home Value

Current Year Total Homestead Value
Current Year Total Number of Homesteads
Current Year Exemption Percentage

Current Year Average Home Value

2017 M&O Tax Rate

2018 M&O Rollback Rate

2018 Certified Value

2018 Uncertified Value (Owners Value)

2017 Certified Value

2017 Uncertified Value (Owners Value)

0.70892
0.76564
0.73000
0.73000
176,228,673
1,555
0.2

$90,664
175,049,213
1,500
0.2

$93,360

0.18000

0.18879

297,876,431
38,194,907
335,483,754

292,261



