PUBLIC NOTICE INFORMATION

FOR FINANCIAL ADVISORS - BILL BLITCH

NAME OF DISTRICT - PARKWAY UD

Rate to keep average tax bill constant		0.70892
Highest rate to avoid Rollback election		0.76564
Proposed Rate		0.73000
Last Year's Rate		0.73000
Prior Year Total Homestead Value		176,228,673
Prior Year Total Number of Homesteads		1,555
Prior Year Exemption Percentage		0.2
Prior Year Average Home Value		\$90,664
Current Year Total Homestead Value		175,049,213
Current Year Total Number of Homesteads		1,500
Current Year Exemption Percentage		0.2
Current Year Average Home Value		\$93,360
2017 M&O Tax Rate		0.18000
2018 M&O Rollback Rate		0.18879
2018 Certified Value		297,876,431
2018 Uncertified Value	(Owners Value)	38,194,907
2017 Certified Value		335,483,754
2017 Uncertified Value	(Owners Value)	292,261